



Croy Engineering, LLC
200 North Cobb Parkway
Building 400, Suite 413
Marietta, Georgia 30062

Phone: 770.971.5407
Fax: 770.971.0620

www.croyengineering.com

Date: May 26, 2022

Project: **Powder Springs Pineview Trail Project**

Bids were received for The Powder Springs Pineview Trail Project contract on May 24, 2022.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
DAF Concrete, Inc.	\$1,030,439.00
SOL Construction LLC	\$1,158,695.00
C&S Construction	\$1,294,586.83
CMC Inc.	\$1,299,502.25
Backbone Infrastructure LLC	\$1,426,780.20
Tri Scapes, Inc.	\$1,669,067.07
S.H. Creel Contracting	\$1,805,425.15

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder Springs, to award the contract to **DAF Concrete, Inc.**

Sincerely,

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

City of Powder Springs
 2016 SPLOST - General Streets
 Bid Tabulation IFB 22-008 - Pineview Trail

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Backbone Infrastructure LLC 4805 Westoak Ct Sugarhill, GA 30518		C&S Construction & Consulting, Inc. 254 North Main Street, Unit B Jonesboro, GA 30236		CMC Inc. 269 Twickenham Trace Suwanee, GA 30024		DAF Concrete, Inc. 9160 Tumer Road Jonesboro, GA 30236		SOL Construction LLC 4120 Presidential Pky Ste 115 Atlanta, GA 30340		S.H. Creel Contracting 756 White Blossom Court Powder Springs, GA 30127		Tri Scapes, Inc. 220 Curie Drive Alpharetta, Ga 30005	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
56	668-1110 CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	21.00	LF	650.00	\$ 13,650.00	1,850.00	\$ 38,850.00	225.00	\$ 4,725.00	300.00	\$ 6,300.00	317.00	\$ 6,657.00	517.50	\$ 10,867.50	675.00	\$ 14,175.00
57	668-2100 DROP INLET, GP 1	1.00	EA	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00	3,162.50	\$ 3,162.50	5,718.75	\$ 5,718.75
58	668-4300 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	3.00	EA	3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	9,650.00	\$ 28,950.00	16,209.25	\$ 48,627.75	6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
59	668-4311 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	17.00	LF	650.00	\$ 11,050.00	1,850.00	\$ 31,450.00	225.00	\$ 3,825.00	300.00	\$ 5,100.00	258.00	\$ 4,386.00	517.50	\$ 8,797.50	975.00	\$ 16,575.00
60	700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING	1.00	AC	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	1,391.50	\$ 1,391.50	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
61	700-7000 AGRICULTURAL LIME	3.00	TN	150.00	\$ 450.00	52.60	\$ 157.80	350.00	\$ 1,050.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	642.00	\$ 1,926.00	356.50	\$ 1,069.50	1,140.00	\$ 3,420.00
62	700-8000 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	TN	250.00	\$ 500.00	360.80	\$ 721.60	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	669.30	\$ 1,338.60	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
63	700-8100 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	50.00	LB	4.00	\$ 200.00	7.00	\$ 350.00	1.65	\$ 82.50	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	2.00	\$ 100.00	54.05	\$ 2,702.50	18.00	\$ 900.00
64	700-9300 SOD	1,493.00	SY	12.00	\$ 17,916.00	4.25	\$ 6,345.25	9.00	\$ 13,437.00	10.00	\$ 14,930.00	7.60	\$ 11,346.80	10.13	\$ 15,124.09	6.56	\$ 9,794.08
65	716-2000 EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	266.00	SY	1.00	\$ 266.00	10.75	\$ 2,859.50	1.65	\$ 438.90	5.00	\$ 1,330.00	1.50	\$ 399.00	1.67	\$ 444.22	3.60	\$ 957.60
66	000-0000 CONTINGENCY	1.00	LS	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00

Total Base Bid Price (Including Contingency)	\$ 1,426,780.20	\$ 1,294,586.83	\$ 1,299,502.25	\$ 1,030,439.00	\$ 1,158,695.00	\$ 1,805,425.15	\$ 1,669,067.07
Bid Total:	\$ 1,426,780.20	\$ 1,167,233.71	\$ 1,299,457.00	\$ 1,030,439.00	\$ 1,162,895.00	\$ 1,793,894.95	\$ 1,669,867.07
Variance:	\$ -	\$ (127,353.12) (See C&S Tab)	Item #33 \$ (45.25)	\$ -	Item #20 \$ 4,200.00	\$ (11,530.20) (see SH Creel Tab)	Item #1 \$ (800.00)

Approved: _____
 Title: _____
 Date: _____